
HERBACEOUS PLANTS 

WSSA APPROVED CODE COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME 
-- Canola (Volunteer) Brassica napus 
(ANGR) Annual Grass 
ABUTH Velvetleaf Abutilon theophrasti 
AGRRE Quackgrass Elytrigia repens 
AMARE Pigweed, Redroot Amaranthus retroflexus 
AMBEL Ragweed, Common Ambrosia artemisiifolia 
APCCA Hemp Dogbane Apocynum cannabinum 
APESV Windgrass Apera spica-venti 
ARFMI Burdock, Common Arctium minus 
BARVU Rocket, Yellow Barbarea vulgaris 
BETVU Sugarbeets Beta vulgaris 
CAPBP Shepherd’s Purse Capsella bursa-pastoris 
CERVU Chickweed, Mouse-ear Cerastium vulgatum 
CHEAL Lambsquarters, Common Chenopodium album 
CIRAR Thistle, Canada Cirsium arvense 
CYPES Nutsedge, Yellow Cyperus esculentus 
DATST Jimsonweed Datura stramonium 
DAUCA Carrot, Wild Daucus carota 
DIGSA Crabgrass, Large Digitaria sanguinalis 
ECHCG Barnyardgrass Echinochloa crus-galli 
EPHES Spurge, Leafy Euphorbia esula 
EPHHT Spurge, Prostrate Euphorbia humistrata 
ERICA Horseweed (Marestail) Erigeron (Conyza) canadensis 
ERIST Fleabane, Rough Erigeron strigosus 
ERYCH Mustard, Wormseed Erysimum cheiranthoides 
EUPCP Mayweed (dogfennel) Anthemis cotula 
GASPA Galinsoga Galinsoga parviflora 
GLXMA Soybean Glycine max 
HIBTR Mallow, Venice Hibiscus trionum 
LACSE Prickly lettuce Lactuca seriola 
LAMAM Henbit Lamium amplexicaule 
LAMPU Purple Deadnettle Lamium purpureum 
MEDSA Alfalfa Medicago sativa 
MELAL Campion, White (White Cockle) Silene alba 
PANDI Panicum, Fall Panicum dichotomiflorum 
PHYSU Groundcherry, Smooth Physalis subglabrata 
PLAMA Plantain, Broadleaf Plantago major 
POAAN 
POATR 

Bluegrass, Annual 
Bluegrass, Roughstalk 

Poa annua 
Poa trivialis 

POLCO Buckwheat, Wild Polygonum convolvulus 
POLPY Smartweed, Pennsylvania Polygonum pensylvanicum 
POROL Purslane, Common Portulaca oleracea 
RUMCR Dock, Curly Rumex crispus 
SETFA Foxtail, Giant Setaria faberi 
SETLU Foxtail, Yellow Setaria lutescens 
SETVI Foxtail, Green Setaria viridis 
SINAR Mustard, Wild Brassica kaber 
SOLPT Nightshade, Black Solanum ptycanthum 
SOLSA Nightshade, Hairy Solanum sarrachoides 
SONAR Sowthistle, Perennial Sonchus arvensis 
STEME Chickweed, Common Stellaria media 
TAROF Dandelion, Common Taraxacum officinale 
THLAR Pennycress, Field Thlaspi arvense 
TRFRE Clover, White Trifolium repens 
VERPG Purslane, Speedwell Veronica peregrina 
XANST Cocklebur, Common Xanthium strumarium 
ZEAMX Corn Zea mays 
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HERBACEOUS PLANTS 

COMMON NAME WSSA APPROVED CODE BOTANICAL NAME 
Alfalfa MEDSA Medicago sativa 
Annual Grass (ANGR) 
Barnyardgrass ECHCG Echinochloa crus-galli 
Bluegrass, Annual 
Bluegrass, Roughstalk 

POAAN 
POATR 

Poa annua 
Poa trivialis 

Buckwheat, Wild POLCO Polygonum convolvulus 
Burdock, Common ARFMI Arctium minus 
Campion, White (White Cockle) MELAL Silene alba 
Canola (Volunteer) -- Brassica napus 
Carrot, Wild DAUCA Daucus carota 
Chickweed, Common STEME Stellaria media 
Chickweed, Mouse-ear CERVU Cerastium vulgatum 
Clover, White TRFRE Trifolium repens 
Cocklebur, Common XANST Xanthium strumarium 
Corn ZEAMX Zea mays 
Crabgrass, Large DIGSA Digitaria sanguinalis 
Dandelion, Common TAROF Taraxacum officinale 
Dock, Curly RUMCR Rumex crispus 
Foxtail, Giant SETFA Setaria faberi 
Fleabane, Rough ERIST Erigeron strigosus 
Foxtail, Green SETVI Setaria viridis 
Foxtail, Yellow SETLU Setaria lutescens 
Galinsoga GASPA Galinsoga parviflora 
Groundcherry, Smooth PHYSU Physalis subglabrata 
Hemp Dogbane APCCA Apocynum cannabinum 
Henbit LAMAM Lamium amplexicaule 
Horseweed (Marestail) ERICA Erigeron (Conyza) canadensis 
Jimsonweed DATST Datura stramonium 
Prickly Lettuce LACSE Latuca seriola 
Lambsquarters, Common CHEAL Chenopodium album 
Mallow, Venice HIBTR Hibiscus trionum 
Mayweed (dogfennel) EUPCP Anthemis cotula 
Mustard, Wild SINAR Brassica kaber 
Mustard, Wormseed ERYCH Erysimum cheiranthoides 
Nightshade, Black SOLPT Solanum ptycanthum 
Nightshade, Hairy SOLSA Solanum sarrachoides 
Nutsedge, Yellow CYPES Cyperus esculentus 
Panicum, Fall PANDI Panicum dichotomiflorum 
Pennycress, Field THLAR Thlaspi arvense 
Pigweed, Redroot AMARE Amaranthus retroflexus 
Plantain, Broadleaf PLAMA Plantago major 
Purple Deadnettle LAMPU Lamium purpureum 
Purslane, Common POROL Portulaca oleracea 
Purslane, Speedwell VERPG Veronica peregrina 
Quackgrass AGRRE Elytrigia repens 
Ragweed, Common AMBEL Ambrosia artemisiifolia 
Rocket, Yellow BARVU Barbarea vulgaris 
Shepard’s Purse CAPBP Capsella bursa-pastoris 
Smartweed, Pennsylvania POLPY Polygonum pensylvanicum 
Sowthistle, Perennial SONAR Sonchus arvensis 
Soybeans GLXMA Glycine max 
Spurge, Leafy EPHES Euphorbia esula 
Spurge, Prostrate EPHHT Euphorbia humistrata 
Sugarbeets BETVU Beta vulgaris 
Thistle, Canada CIRAR Cirsium arvense 
Velvetleaf ABUTH Abutilon theophrasti 
Windgrass APESV Apera spica-venti 
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